 SP336E
3.3V / 5V PROGRAMMABLE RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 SERIAL TRANSCEIVER
MARCH 2018 REV. 1.1.0
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP336E is a monolithic serial multi-transceiver
device that contains both RS-232 and RS-485/RS-
422 line drivers and receivers. The configuration of
the SP336E can be reconfigured into eight operating

C2-
V-
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PART NUMBER OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE LEAD-FREE PACKAGE PACKAGING METHOD
SP336ECT-L 0°C to +70°C
Yes(2)
28-pin SOIC-W Tube
SP336ECY-L 0°C to +70°C 28-pin TSSOP Tube
SP336EET-L -40°C to +85°C 28-pin SOIC-W Tube
SP336EEY-L
-40°C to +85°C 28-pin TSSOP
Tube
SP336EEY-L/TR Tape and Reel
NOTES:
1. Refer to www.exar.com/SP336E for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
3